M E D I CAL B o A R D 2005 EvergrcSZ:-(ne Sﬁrzigzgu?eﬁligoﬁ

Sacramento, CA 95815-5401

OF CALIFORNIA Phone: (916] 263-2382
.. Fax: (916) 263-2944

Protecting consumers by advancing high quality, safe medical care. . www.mbc.ca.gov

Gavin Newsom, Govemor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

June 26, 2020

Mark Jason, M.D.
25411 Cabot Road, Suite 112
Laguna Hills, CA 92653

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. G 37528
: Case No. 800-2017-034407 '

Public Letter of Reprimand

- An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you prescribed
controlled substances to four patients; however, you failed to properly document the basis
for these prescriptions. Additionally, the investigation found that you prescribed controlled
substances to a non-patient without a medical record.

This action constitutes a violation of Business and Professions Code 2266; the failure of
a physician and surgeon to maintain adequate and accurate records relating to the
provision of services to their patients constitutes unprofessional conduct.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,
you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California,
and you are required to complete the following: Medical Record Keeping Course.

William Prasifk
Executive Director
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